

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2018106**

Project Description Marshall Road Transmission Main - Phase 1 **Original Date** 3/13/2023 3:51:00 PM

Project Number: 2018106			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification																		
Schedule 01																		
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices																		
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	25,200.00	\$25,200.00	8,105.00	\$8,105.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,707.00	\$2,707.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	18,500.00	\$18,500.00	39,000.00	\$39,000.00	10,681.00	\$10,681.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	306,941.00	306,941.00	262,023.00	\$262,023.00	330,000.00	\$330,000.00	324,000.00	\$324,000.00	335,000.00	\$335,000.00	280,000.00	\$280,000.00	400,000.00	\$400,000.00	387,000.00	\$387,000.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,800.00	\$29,800.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	117,000.00	\$117,000.00	91,442.00	\$91,442.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00
7	SPECIAL SIGNS	416 SF	25.00	10,400.00	16.00	\$6,656.00	35.00	\$14,560.00	20.00	\$8,320.00	50.00	\$20,800.00	20.00	\$8,320.00	20.00	\$8,320.00	20.00	\$8,320.00
8	TYPE III BARRICADE	16 EA	120.00	1,920.00	105.00	\$1,680.00	50.00	\$800.00	150.00	\$2,400.00	115.00	\$1,840.00	135.00	\$2,160.00	125.00	\$2,000.00	125.00	\$2,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	19,500.00	\$19,500.00	66,500.00	\$66,500.00	24,696.00	\$24,696.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00
10	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	32 EA	850.00	27,200.00	800.00	\$25,600.00	800.00	\$25,600.00	900.00	\$28,800.00	865.00	\$27,680.00	1,015.00	\$32,480.00	825.00	\$26,400.00	800.00	\$25,600.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	18 EA	350.00	6,300.00	240.00	\$4,320.00	225.00	\$4,050.00	300.00	\$5,400.00	270.00	\$4,860.00	430.00	\$7,740.00	275.00	\$4,950.00	250.00	\$4,500.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	5 EA	420.00	2,100.00	700.00	\$3,500.00	700.00	\$3,500.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	880.00	\$4,400.00	800.00	\$4,000.00	700.00	\$3,500.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	7 EA	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,600.00	\$11,200.00	1,550.00	\$10,850.00	1,700.00	\$11,900.00	1,770.00	\$12,390.00	2,085.00	\$14,595.00	1,750.00	\$12,250.00	1,800.00	\$12,600.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	2,650.00	\$2,650.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	3,411.00	\$3,411.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS IV	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	8,257.00	\$8,257.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	TREE PRUNING	141 EA	400.00	56,400.00	200.00	\$28,200.00	200.00	\$28,200.00	225.00	\$31,725.00	418.00	\$58,938.00	271.00	\$38,211.00	200.00	\$28,200.00	200.00	\$28,200.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	57,180.00	\$57,180.00	12,245.00	\$12,245.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00
18	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	655 LFI	0.50	327.50	0.40	\$262.00	1.00	\$655.00	1.00	\$655.00	4.25	\$2,783.75	4.00	\$2,620.00	1.00	\$655.00	2.00	\$1,310.00
19	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	698.00	\$698.00	550.00	\$550.00	700.00	\$700.00
20	ABANDON VALVE BOX	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	750.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$500.00	373.00	\$373.00	500.00	\$500.00	700.00	\$700.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018106			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1414 CY	35.00	49,490.00	45.00	\$63,630.00	25.00	\$35,350.00	35.00	\$49,490.00	48.00	\$67,872.00	68.00	\$96,152.00	55.00	\$77,770.00	24.00	\$33,936.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	45.00	2,250.00	44.00	\$2,200.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	90.00	\$4,500.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	48.00	2,400.00	36.00	\$1,800.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	90.00	\$4,500.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	45.00	\$2,250.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
24	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	11586 SY	3.00	34,758.00	2.40	\$27,806.40	2.25	\$26,068.50	3.00	\$34,758.00	5.75	\$66,619.50	4.00	\$46,344.00	3.50	\$40,551.00	1.40	\$16,220.40
25	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	215.00	\$2,150.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	247.00	\$2,470.00	375.00	\$3,750.00	260.00	\$2,600.00
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1345 CY	75.00	100,875.00	70.00	\$94,150.00	82.50	\$110,962.50	57.00	\$76,665.00	78.00	\$104,910.00	62.00	\$83,390.00	105.00	\$141,225.00	52.00	\$69,940.00
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	155 CY	80.00	12,400.00	72.00	\$11,160.00	80.00	\$12,400.00	57.00	\$8,835.00	75.00	\$11,625.00	68.00	\$10,540.00	100.00	\$15,500.00	65.00	\$10,075.00
28	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	145 CY	170.00	24,650.00	110.00	\$15,950.00	150.00	\$21,750.00	57.00	\$8,265.00	150.00	\$21,750.00	150.00	\$21,750.00	205.00	\$29,725.00	100.00	\$14,500.00
29	DUST CONTROL	7566 SY	3.00	22,698.00	1.50	\$11,349.00	2.00	\$15,132.00	1.70	\$12,862.20	1.07	\$8,095.62	5.00	\$37,830.00	2.50	\$18,915.00	1.85	\$13,997.10
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	2910 SY	24.00	69,840.00	18.00	\$52,380.00	17.00	\$49,470.00	20.00	\$58,200.00	19.25	\$56,017.50	24.00	\$69,840.00	20.00	\$58,200.00	18.25	\$53,107.50
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	1110 SY	45.00	49,950.00	34.00	\$37,740.00	34.00	\$37,740.00	35.00	\$38,850.00	36.75	\$40,792.50	46.00	\$51,060.00	35.00	\$38,850.00	35.00	\$38,850.00
32	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 3 INCH THICK	20 SY	180.00	3,600.00	105.00	\$2,100.00	105.00	\$2,100.00	110.00	\$2,200.00	165.00	\$3,300.00	135.00	\$2,700.00	120.00	\$2,400.00	120.00	\$2,400.00
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	3,492.00	3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00	3,492.00	\$3,492.00
35	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	500.00	\$500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10,200.00	\$10,200.00	2,503.00	\$2,503.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
36	SILT FENCE	500 LF	6.00	3,000.00	6.00	\$3,000.00	7.50	\$3,750.00	6.00	\$3,000.00	6.80	\$3,400.00	7.00	\$3,500.00	6.00	\$3,000.00	8.00	\$4,000.00
37	TEMPORARY SEEDING	3954 SY	3.00	11,862.00	0.60	\$2,372.40	1.00	\$3,954.00	1.50	\$5,931.00	1.80	\$7,117.20	2.00	\$7,908.00	1.25	\$4,942.50	1.00	\$3,954.00
38	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	3954 SY	8.00	31,632.00	4.50	\$17,793.00	5.00	\$19,770.00	7.00	\$27,678.00	9.00	\$35,586.00	7.00	\$27,678.00	8.00	\$31,632.00	5.80	\$22,933.20
39	HYDROSEEDING	3954 SY	5.00	19,770.00	0.80	\$3,163.20	1.00	\$3,954.00	1.50	\$5,931.00	1.69	\$6,682.26	2.00	\$7,908.00	1.25	\$4,942.50	1.48	\$5,851.92
40	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	16,040.00	\$16,040.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
41	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	700.00	\$700.00	750.00	\$750.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	8,527.00	\$8,527.00	825.00	\$825.00	700.00	\$700.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018106			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
42	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	8,210.00	\$8,210.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	233 SF	10.00	2,330.00	7.00	\$1,631.00	5.00	\$1,165.00	700.00	\$163,100.00	7.75	\$1,805.75	21.00	\$4,893.00	8.00	\$1,864.00	8.00	\$1,864.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 03 Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

44	POTHOLING	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	430.00	\$1,290.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
45	PRE & POST BLAST SURVEY AND MONITORING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	0.00	\$0.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	1.00	\$1.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00
46	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	820.00	820.00	850.00	\$850.00	700.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	815.00	\$815.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
47	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	425 CY	150.00	63,750.00	160.00	\$68,000.00	140.00	\$59,500.00	250.00	\$106,250.00	500.00	\$212,500.00	25.00	\$10,625.00	325.00	\$138,125.00	120.00	\$51,000.00
48	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	47.00	4,700.00	44.00	\$4,400.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	35.50	\$3,550.00	93.00	\$9,300.00	55.00	\$5,500.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
49	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	60.00	6,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.00	114.00	\$11,400.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	70.00	\$7,000.00
50	IMPORTED BACKFILL	100 CY	72.00	7,200.00	37.00	\$3,700.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	55.50	\$5,550.00	113.00	\$11,300.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	28.00	\$2,800.00
51	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,600.00	\$12,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	650.00	\$650.00	43,500.00	\$43,500.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00
52	CUT-OFF WALL	2 EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	3,560.00	\$7,120.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	2,100.00	\$8,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,775.00	\$7,100.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	225.00	\$900.00
54	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,600.00	\$12,600.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	19,699.00	\$19,699.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00
55	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	981 LF	200.00	196,200.00	120.00	\$117,720.00	150.00	\$147,150.00	125.00	\$122,625.00	170.00	\$166,770.00	148.00	\$145,188.00	150.00	\$147,150.00	165.50	\$162,355.50
56	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	4642 LF	550.00	2,553,100.00	270.00	\$1,253,340.00	305.00	\$1,415,810.00	275.00	\$1,276,550.00	290.00	\$1,346,180.00	383.00	\$1,777,886.00	350.00	\$1,624,700.00	381.00	\$1,768,602.00
57	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 30 IN. DIA. WM	20 EA	1,200.00	24,000.00	600.00	\$12,000.00	1,500.00	\$30,000.00	600.00	\$12,000.00	660.00	\$13,200.00	1,609.00	\$32,180.00	1,750.00	\$35,000.00	2,464.00	\$49,280.00
58	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103)	2 EA	20,000.00	40,000.00	9,300.00	\$18,600.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	9,733.00	\$19,466.00	12,300.00	\$24,600.00	17,000.00	\$34,000.00
59	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA. - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	1320 LF	350.00	462,000.00	313.00	\$413,160.00	260.00	\$343,200.00	250.00	\$330,000.00	268.00	\$353,760.00	347.00	\$458,040.00	325.00	\$429,000.00	255.00	\$336,600.00
60	DI 11.25 DEG ELBOW 30 IN. DIA., MJXMJ - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	4 EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	\$10,800.00	6,400.00	\$25,600.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	6,450.00	\$25,800.00	3,258.00	\$13,032.00	3,100.00	\$12,400.00	5,615.00	\$22,460.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2018106</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
61	DI 22.5 DEG ELBOW 30 IN. DIA., MJXMJ - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	8 EA	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,600.00	\$20,800.00	5,000.00	\$40,000.00	2,500.00	\$20,000.00	5,305.00	\$42,440.00	3,200.00	\$25,600.00	3,050.00	\$24,400.00	4,615.00	\$36,920.00
62	DI 45 DEG ELBOW 30 IN. DIA., MJXMJ - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	4 EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,100.00	\$12,400.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,500.00	\$22,000.00	3,819.00	\$15,276.00	3,600.00	\$14,400.00	4,787.00	\$19,148.00
63	DI 90 DEG ELBOW 30 IN. DIA., MJXMJ - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,700.00	\$14,800.00	7,000.00	\$28,000.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	6,995.00	\$27,980.00	4,548.00	\$18,192.00	4,300.00	\$17,200.00	6,082.00	\$24,328.00
64	MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT - 30 IN. W GASKETS AND BOLTS - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	34 EA	1,250.00	42,500.00	1,500.00	\$51,000.00	1,350.00	\$45,900.00	1,350.00	\$45,900.00	1,378.00	\$46,852.00	1,777.00	\$60,418.00	1,700.00	\$57,800.00	1,200.00	\$40,800.00
65	O RING TAPPING SLEEVE 30 IN. X 8 IN. - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,744.00	\$5,488.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	1,760.00	\$3,520.00
66	O RING TAPPING SLEEVE 30 IN. X 4 IN. - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	2 EA	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,420.00	\$2,840.00	1,864.00	\$3,728.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
67	O RING TAPPING SLEEVE 30 IN. X 2 IN. - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	590.00	\$1,180.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,125.00	\$2,250.00	716.00	\$1,432.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	940.00	\$1,880.00
68	30 INCH PLUG MJ - PHASE 2 MATERIALS ONLY	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,150.00	\$4,300.00	5,228.00	\$10,456.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1,791.00	\$3,582.00
69	DELIVERY OF PHASE 2 MATERIALS TO WATER	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,900.00	\$6,900.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,400.00	\$15,400.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
70	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA - PHASE 2 INSTALLATION ONLY	1100 LF	175.00	192,500.00	40.00	\$44,000.00	60.00	\$66,000.00	70.00	\$77,000.00	58.00	\$63,800.00	102.00	\$112,200.00	85.00	\$93,500.00	662.50	\$728,750.00
71	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	4 EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00	6,000.00	\$24,000.00	4,250.00	\$17,000.00	5,330.00	\$21,320.00	5,666.00	\$22,664.00	5,500.00	\$22,000.00	5,796.00	\$23,184.00
72	CHECK VALVE 12 IN.	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,408.00	\$5,408.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00
73	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VAC. VALVE ASSEMBLY	3 EA	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,600.00	\$19,800.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	6,000.00	\$18,000.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	9,388.00	\$28,164.00	7,000.00	\$21,000.00	8,000.00	\$24,000.00
74	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3 EA	9,500.00	28,500.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	8,000.00	\$24,000.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	14,454.00	\$43,362.00	10,500.00	\$31,500.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00
75	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	459 LF	75.00	34,425.00	28.00	\$12,852.00	50.00	\$22,950.00	70.00	\$32,130.00	50.00	\$22,950.00	111.00	\$50,949.00	55.00	\$25,245.00	31.00	\$14,229.00
Bid Total			\$4,769,980.50		\$3,001,000.00		\$3,318,033.00		\$3,401,712.20		\$3,766,129.08		\$4,014,615.00		\$4,051,229.00		\$4,365,389.62	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	958,585.50	0.00	3,811,395.00	0.00	4,769,980.50
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	808,608.00	0.00	2,192,392.00	0.00	3,001,000.00
N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)	896,623.00	0.00	2,421,410.00	0.00	3,318,033.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	1,122,357.20	0.00	2,279,355.00	0.00	3,401,712.20
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	1,265,587.08	0.00	2,500,542.00	0.00	3,766,129.08
BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)	1,072,876.00	0.00	2,941,739.00	0.00	4,014,615.00
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	1,169,409.00	0.00	2,881,820.00	0.00	4,051,229.00
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	916,101.12	0.00	3,449,288.50	0.00	4,365,389.62

Low Bid Contractor: DW EXCAVATING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	808,608.00	958,585.50	15.65 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	2,389,707.28	4,154,420.55	42.48 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	3,198,315.28	5,113,006.05	37.45 % Under Estimate